STAPLING
SOLUTIONS
Product Reference
Endo GIA™ Ultra Universal Handle
MEDTRONIC ETHICON
Length Device Reorder Code Reloads EES Length EES Product Code
Short EGIAUSHORT 25 Short SC45A & SC60A
Standard EGIAUSTND 25 Standard EC45A & EC60A

MEDTRONIC ETHICON
Shaft
Length Device Reorder Code Color Code Reloads
Available Staple Height Tissue Type Max. Firings EES Shaft Length EES Product Code EES Reload Code
30 mm TA30V3S White TA30V3L 2.5 mm Vascular 8 30 mm TX30V XR30V
TA3035S Blue TA3035L 3.5 mm Medium TX30B XR30B
TA3048S Green TA3048L 4.8 mm Thick TX30G XR30G
45 mm TA4535S Blue TA4535L 3.5 mm Medium
TA4548S Green TA4548L 4.8 mm Thick
60 mm TA6035S Blue TA6035L 3.5 mm Medium 60 mm TX60B XR60B
TA6048S Green TA6048L 4.8 mm Thick TX60G XR60G
90 mm TA9035S Blue TA9035L 3.5 mm Medium 90 mm TL90 TR90
TA9048S Green TA9048L 4.8 mm Thick TLH90 TRH90
GIA™ Stapler With Tri-Staple™ Technology
MEDTRONIC ETHICON
Shaft
Length Device Reorder Code Color Code Reloads
Available Staple Height Tissue Type Max. Firings EES Shaft Length EES Product Code EES Reload Code
60 mm GIA60MTS Purple GIA60MTC 3.0, 3.5, 4.0 mm Medium/Thick 8 55 mm TLC55 /NTLC55 TCR55
GIA60XTS Black GIA60MTC 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 mm Thick/Extra Thick 55 mm TCT55 TRT55
80 mm GIA80MTS Purple GIA80MTC 3.0, 3.5, 4.0 mm Medium/Thick 75 mm TLC75/NTLC75 TCR75
GIA80XTS Black GIA80MTC 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 mm Thick/Extra Thick 75 mm TCT75 TRT75
GIA™ Stapler with DST Series™ Technology
MEDTRONIC ETHICON
Shaft
Length Device Reorder Code Color Code Reloads
Available Staple Height Tissue Type Max. Firings EES Shaft Length EES Product Code EES Reload Code
60 mm GIA6025S White GIA6025L 2.5 mm Vascular 8 55 mm TVC55 TVR55
GIA6038S Blue GIA6038L 3.8 mm Medium TLC55 TCR55
SGIA6038S Blue GIA6038L 3.8 mm Medium
GIA6048S Green GIA6048L 4.8 mm Thick 55 mm TCT55 TRT55
80 mm GIA8038S Blue GIA8038L 3.8 mm Medium 75 mm TLC75 TCR75
GIA8038S Blue GIA8038L 3.8 mm Medium TCD75 TRD75
GIA8048S Green GIA8048L 4.8 mm Thick TCT75 TRT75
100 mm GIA10038S Blue GIA10038L 3.8 mm Medium 100 mm TLC10 TCR10
GIA10048S GIA10048L 4.8 mm Thick TCT10 TRT10
EEA™ Circular Stapler with Tri-Staple™ Technology
MEDTRONIC ETHICON
Lumen Size Device Reorder Code Color Code Staple Height Tissue Type EES Lumen Size EES Product Code
28 mm TRIEEA28MT Purple 3.0, 3.5, 4.0 mm Medium/Thick 29 mm CDH29A / CDH29P
TRIEEA28XT Black 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 mm Thick/Extra Thick 29 mm CDH29A / CDH29P
TRIEEAXL28MT Purple 3.0, 3.5, 4.0 mm Medium/Thick 29 mm ECS29A /ECS29B
TRIEEAXL28XT Black 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 mm Thick/Extra Thick 29 mm ECS29A /ECS29B
31 mm TRIEEA31MT Purple 3.0, 3.5, 4.0 mm Medium/Thick 29 mm CDH29A / CDH29P
TRIEEA31XT Black 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 mm Thick/Extra Thick 29 mm CDH29A / CDH29P
TRIEEAXL31MT Purple 3.0, 3.5, 4.0 mm Medium/Thick 29 mm ECS29A /ECS29B
TRIEEAXL31XT Black 4.0, 4.5, 5.0 mm Thick/Extra Thick 29 mm ECS29A /ECS29B
© 2021 Medtronic. All rights reserved. Medtronic, Medtronic logo and Further, Together are trademarks of Medtronic.
™* Third party brands are trademarks of their respective owners. All other brands are trademarks of a Medtronic company.
07/2021– US-ST-2100120 –[WF#2835774]
STAPLING